

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CCP (S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and another

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Petitioner No. 1 present in person

V/s

A.K Mehta, Pr. Secy. Finance Deptt. and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sudesh Magotra, Dy. AG vice
Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted six weeks' time to file statement of facts/compliance report.

List again on 07.02.2020.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

JAMMU
22.11.2019
Shivalee