

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Mohd. Shafi and anr.

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate.

Vs

A.K Mehta and anr. .

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. A.G

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

28.01.2022

Statement of facts stands filed. Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, learned Dy. A.G is directed to place on record any decision taken by the Administrative department qua the claim made by the petitioners in the present petition by the next date of hearing.

List on 22.02.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
28.01.2022
Tarun