

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.S Ahmed, Advocate.

Vs

A.K Mehta and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.S Jamwal, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Compliance report has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the compliance report is not as per the judgment of this Court.

Respondents are directed to pass specific order as per the judgment passed by this Court. The needful be done within three weeks.

The name of Mr. R.S Jamwal, learned AAG be reflected as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

List on 20.04.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
23.03.2022
Tarun