

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi & Anr.

.... Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

V/s

A K Mehta & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
16.09.2022**

Statement of facts has already been filed, however, the decision of the Administrative Department in respect of the petitioners has not been placed on record in terms of order dated 28.01.2022 read with order dated 23.03.2022.

Two weeks further time as last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents for doing the needful.

List on 13.10.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.09.2022
Manan