

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and another

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikhh Najeeb, Advocate

V/s

A.K.Mehta and another

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.S.Jamwal, AAG for R-2

Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal, Dy. AG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

This Court vide order dated 16.09.2022 granted two weeks last and final opportunity to the respondents to place on record the decision of the administrative department in terms of order dated 28th January, 2022 read with order dated 23.03.2022, but the needful has not been done till date.

Mr. Jamwal, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks one more opportunity to comply with the aforesaid order. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to comply with the aforesaid order, failing which respondent No.2 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on 3rd February, 2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU:
07.12.2022
Vinod, Pvt. Secy.