

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi & Anr.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate.

v/s

A.K Mehta, Pr. Secy. Finance Department
& Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R S Jamwal, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2023

Mr. R S Jamwal, learned AAG states that he has filed a fresh compliance report but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace it out, digitize and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 09.02.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.02.2023
Abinash