

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

CCP (S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and Anr.

.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: -None

A. K Mehta Pr. Secy. Finance Deptt. and Anr.

.... Respondent.

Through:- None

ORDER

Hon'ble Court, vide its order dated 09.08.2023, had directed registry to tag record of writ court.

As reported by the dealing assistant, record of writ petition No. SWP No. 2623/2018 is tagged as was directed.

In this backdrop, registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the week commencing from 18th September 2023 for kind orders.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
06.09.2023