

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate
vs

A K Mehta Pr. Secy. Finance Dept. and Respondent(s)
another

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.10.2024

1. The Registry has not tagged the writ record in terms of order dated 09.08.2023.
2. The Registry to do the needful by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **13.11.2024**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.10.2024
Sahil Padha