

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

CCP(S) 285/2019

Mohd Shafi and another

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Ms. Saima, Advocate

Vice Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

A.K Mehta Principal Secretary

Finance Department and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel

Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

ORDER

13.11.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 09.10.2024, directed Registry to tag the writ record.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, digitization record of SWP 2663/2018 is attached with the file.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of December, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu

13.11.2024

Sapna