

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Adv.

vs

A. K. Mehta and anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.01.2025

1. Statement of facts has been filed, wherein the respondents have sought further time for reporting compliance of the judgment.
2. In the interest of justice, three weeks' further time and no more is granted to the respondents for reporting compliance of the judgment, failing which, respondent/contemnor 2 shall appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 10.02.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.01.2025
Rakesh