

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate.

V/s

A.K. Mehta, Pr. Secy. Finance Deptt. And
Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2025

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the petitioners that in pursuance to order passed by this Court dated 01.01.2025, she has filed fresh compliance report and a copy of the same has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners who seek just one week's time to go through the same and to assist this Court. However, the same is not traceable.

Registry is directed to trace the same and after scanning, attach with the instant file.

List on 25.02.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
10.02.2025
Neha-1