

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**
CCP (S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice,
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2025

Since, the order dated 25.02.2025 has not been complied with, accordingly,
show cause notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on 29.04.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
18.03.2025
Suraj