

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CCP(S) No. 285/2019

MohdShafi and Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

Vs

A. K. Mehta Pr. Secy and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.05.2025

1. Respondents/contemnors have filed fresh compliance report in terms of order dated 29.04.2025, however, the same seemingly is not in tune with the order passed by this Court on 28.12.2018, the order non-compliance of which is being alleged in the instant contempt petition.
2. Under these circumstance, two weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents/contemnors to report compliance of the order, failing which, coercive measure shall follow.
3. List again on **06.07.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
16.05.2025
Javid Iqbal