

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

vs

A.K. Mehta Pr. Secy. Finance Department
and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.07.2025

1. According to the counsel for the respondents, fresh compliance report has been filed on 05.06.2025 in compliance to order dated 16.05.2025, however the same is not on record. The counsel for the respondents is directed to get in touch with Registry to trace out the compliance report and have it placed on record.
2. List on 30.07.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.07.2025
Neha-II