

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi and Anr.

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate.
V/s

A.K. Mehta, Pr. Secy., Finance Deptt. and Anr.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks for filing compliance report, failing which, coercive measures shall follow.
2. List again on **01.12.2025**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.11.2025
Ram Krishan