

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 285/2019

Mohd. Shafi & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate.

Vs

A K Mehta, Pr. Secy. Finance Deptt.
& Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file compliance report. In the interest of justice, request is allowed and the respondents are permitted to file compliance report by or before next date of hearing, failing which order dated 01.12.2025 shall take effect.

02. Be listed on **05.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.04.2026
Shivalee